## FOI 091\_2024 Response

1. Do you have a mobile device management (MDM) system?

Yes

2. What is the name of the Mobile Device Management (MDM) system you use?

BES

3. Is your mobile device management system managed by an external contractor?

No

4. Who is the external contractor that manages your mobile device management system?

N/A

5. How many corporate mobile phones (Apple, Android) do you have deployed?

2294

6. How many Apple Mac Computers do you have deployed?

N/A

7. How many tablets/iPads do you have deployed?

406

8. Where do you purchase your Apple equipment from?

## N/A

9. What is your allocated budget for mobile device management per year?

No allocated budget

10. Please, could you provide a name, email and phone number of the IT director in the Trust?

c.beet@nhs.net Deputy Director ICT and Programmes